On page 264, line 39, delete "this Act," and insert "this judgment,"20

AMENDMENT NO. 32021

On page 264, line 40, delete "such judgment," and insert "this Act,"22

AMENDMENT NO. 32123

On page 264, after line 55, insert the following:24

"Section 19.3A.  The sum of Fifteen Thousand and No/100 ($15,000.00) Dollars is25
hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-26
2013 to be used to pay the consent judgment against the Department of Transportation and27
Development in the suit entitled "Noella Hutchinson, et al v.

[...]

the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Joyce Foshee Berry, et al v. State of Louisiana,33
Department of Transportation and Development", bearing Number 81,571-B, on the docket34
of the Tenth Judicial District Court, parish of Natchitoches, state of Louisiana.35

C.  The sum of Twenty-Seven Thousand and No/100 ($27,000.00) Dollars is hereby36
appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-2013 to37
be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Virgil W. Norred v. Myrt Hales, Jr.38
and the State of Louisiana through the Department of Transportation and Development",39
bearing Number 101579, Division "E", on the docket of the Twenty-First Judicial District40
Court, parish of Livingston, state of Louisiana.41

D.(1)  The sum of Four Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100 ($475,000.00)1
Dollars in favor of Plaintiffs, Brian Ross and Stacy Ross, individually and on behalf of their2
minor children, Brian Ross II and Kaylee Ross, with no legal and/or judicial interest, is3
hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year4

[...]

23 on the docket of the Nineteenth Judicial District Court for the Parish of East Baton8
Rouge, state of Louisiana.9

(2) Monies awarded in this judgment to Stacy Ross for future medical expenses shall be10
payable from the Future Medical Care Fund pursuant to R.S. 39:1533.2 for future medical11
expenses related to the accident up to Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/10012
($450,000.00) Dollars.13

(3) The sum of Ninety-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight and 82/10014
($95,928.82) Dollars in favor of the State of Louisiana, Department of Health and Hospitals,15
with no legal and/or judicial interest, is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the16
State of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-2013.17

E.  The sum of One Hundred Five Thousand and No/100 ($105,000.00) Dollars is hereby18
appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-2013 to19
be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Sharon Foster v. State of Louisiana20
Department of Transportation and Development, Gilchrist Construction Company, LLC,21
Louisiana Timed Managers, The LPA Group Incorporated, PB Americas, Inc., and G.E.C.,22
Inc.", bearing Number 20783, on the docket of the Thirty-Fifth Judicial District Court, parish23
of Grant, state of Louisiana.24

F.  The sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 ($49,500.00) Dollars is25
hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-26
2013 to be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Theresa Comeau v. The27
Department of Transportation and Development, State of Louisiana, et al", bearing Number28
97,954, Division "C", on the docket of the Twenty-First Judicial District Court, parish of29
Livingston, state of Louisiana.30

G.  The sum of Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and No/100 ($495,000.00) Dollars31
is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year32
2012-2013 to be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Allen B. Miller v.33
State of Louisiana, through Department of Transportation and Development", bearing34
Number 28,283, Division "D", on the docket of the Twenty-Third Judicial District Court,35
parish of St. James, state of Louisiana.36

H.  The sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($250,000.00) Dollars is37
hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2012-38
2013 to be used to pay the consent judgment in the suit entitled "Kim LeBrun, individually39
and on behalf of her minor children Kaitlyn LeBrun, Kristina LeBrun and Karla LeBrun v.40